

MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA)

Dated: August 16, 2022

Regd. Address: House No. L/ A-56 Lower Nongrim Hills, Shillong, East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya- 793003

(CIN No. U75144ML2012NPL008509) Phone: +91-364- 2522921/2522992

Website: www.mbda.gov.in, E-mail: admin.mbda@gov.in

MBMA/MLAMP/RF/202/2021/101

Contract Title: "Empanelment of IVCS Facilitator under MLAMP" Contract Reference Number: No. MBMA/MLAMP/RF/202/2021/439

Issued Date: September 27, 2021

Advertisement Reference No: MBMA/MLAMP/RF/202/2021

Issued Date: May 25, 2021

Note: Part-Cancellation of the Activity for Empanelment of IVCS Facilitator under MLAMP

It is to inform Ms Priya Paul, Upper Mawprem, Shillong- 793002 was empaneled as IVCS Facilitator and allotted a total of 27 IVCS to help in the updation and maintenance of books of accounts and preparation of final accounts of the IVCS. The assignment is yet to be taken up for 09 IVCS. The contract for the assignment, has to be, unfortunately, partly cancelled as the IVCS Facilitator have cited inconvenience, difficulty in travelling to the location of IVCS and health issues as reasons for the inability to complete the assignment for the remaining IVCS.

In this regard, Ms Priya Paul is therefore requested to complete all handing over processes as defined in the contract dated 27thSeptember, 2021 and shall be paid for the service rendered and partial completion of the assignment.

Approved by:

Sd/-

Shri. Jagdish Chelani, IAS Additional Project Director, MLAMP Meghalaya Basin Management Agency